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Lifting Plan ;I ! 4905

KOBELCO CKE 2500-2
CRAWLER CRANE (SH)

TEREX/DEMAG CC 2500-1

9300 CRAWLER CRANE (SSL)

TEREX/DEMAG CC 2500-1
CRAWLER CRANE (S8L)

2-55T WIRE SLINGS 12M

2-35T WIRE SLINGS 5M

ZaBvaACKIEy KOBELCO CKE 2500-2 g

CRAWLER CRANE (8H)

1-HEB400 SPREADER
BAR 3.0M

2-56T SHACKLES

2-55T WIRE SLINGS 12M
{BASKET)

2-35T WIRE
SLINGS 5M

oo )

Counter weght: T} 1000 1060

8 | Supari ) a0 (7]
Suporth Rackuz: ) " =
Radias: m 120 188
Capacty: ) e 1915
M. waight of Load: (Ta) 741 74l
] a5 as

Courtar welght:

Radha: = 185
Gapacay: ) 133
M, walght of Lond: ) 7]
Hook bipok weight ) 30

DOCUMENT NO.: LP=2224—114=8300—0001

SLRAD 9000 16000 1887 shackLe 100 B
ELEVATION-INSTALLATION ELEVATION-TAILING
SCALE 1:200 ~ SCALE1:200
SOUTH PARS CAS FIELD DEVELOPMENT [~
- PHASES 22,23824
GENERAL NOTES: ( ICANGAN—IRAN b
L b THE: row ONSHORE FACILITIES
g P Arin nro.C
2. GROUND AREA TO BE SUITABLY COMPACTED AND LEVELED (BY CLIENT) FOR EROMFCT NG, PDOD Sad B9 38 O e s
SAFE L

3. TAILNG WEIGHT TAIL
MAY

4. FIELDTO VERIFY LIFTING WEIGHT PRIOR TO LFTING OF THE LOAD.
5. LIFTTOBE

L LIFTING
, HE CAN MAKE FOR.
BAFE OPERATIONS.

TAG LNES TO BE USED TO SEGURE LOAD WHILE LIFTING.

MAXIMUM WIND BPEED DURING LIFTING IS 5 BEAUFORT (8.8 WS) UNLEBS
NOTED OTHERWISE. MANUFACTURERS RESTRICTIONS SHALL GOVERN AT ALL
TIMES.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

|oam= |orawn: | creckeo:
WYRNOA Suinorim AlORALITE N SOCLIEN! K WICOMALTES, ROt DINGIG &N for INCINVS BapOSSE DOV P
- FPARS OIL & GAS COMPANY
PROECT.  SOUTH PARS GAS DEV. PLANT Ph 22-24
e LIFTING ARRANGEMENT L
C3 EXTRAGTOR
114-C-107
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ITEM UNIT  VOLUME ITEM UNIT  UNIT PRICE

INTERNAL DIAMETER; A 6000 SHEET kg
EXTERNAL DIAMETER: U 6120 LADDER & PLAT FORM kg
AREA & WEIGTH OVERLAP FACTOR: ERRN 0.026830893 ROOF SUPPORT & STRUCTURE kg
LOST WEIGHT FACTOR:(fillet weld) “n/a OTHER kg

LOST WEIGHT FACTOR:(butt weld) n/a COIL & ITS SUPPORTS kg

HEIGHT: mm HYDROSTATIC TEST m3
WORKING CAPASITY: m3 RADIOGRAPHY TEST (per sheet) Rls
GEOMETRIC CAPACITY: m3 LIQUID PENETRATION TEST(LITTER/METERO RIs
ROOF SLOPE: n/a AIR & SOAP TEST(per nozzle pad) Rls
RADIOGHRAPH LENGTH(min.) with overlap mm VACUUMTEST (per meter) Rls
NO. OF WELDER body SAND BLAST (per m2) Rls
SHELL NOZZLES aty PAINTING (per m2) Ris
NUMBER OF NOZZLES aty ELECTRODE ke 62,000

VACUUM BOX LENGTH mm ISULATION ROCK WOOL: m2
SAND BLAST GRADE SA ISULATION SHEET(corrugated) m2
GROOVE ANGLE deg. ISULATION SHEET m2

BUTT WELD CAP (max) mm
INSULATION THK.. mm
INSPECTION OPENING (on insulation): gty
INSULATION COVER THK. mm
INSULATION ROCK WOOL WIDTH: cm
INSULATION ROCK WOOL LENGHT:
INSULATION COVER OVERLAP
EQUIPMENT QUANTITY aty

ISULATION WIRE kg
ISULATION BELT: /m
ISULATION RING SPRING qty
ISULATION SEALING qty
ISULATION SCREW aty
ISULATION LOCK
FOIL: 5.
EXECUTING OF INSULATION m2
WELDING
ERECTION
CONSTRUCTION
PWHT diafinch
WATER (for hydro.test) m3

TRAILER RENTAL (tehran to assalouye) Rls

O O OO O O o o o o




GENERAL DATA

ITEM

TAGNO. 01-T-101/200/301/401
SERVICE: SOLVENT STORAGE TANK
DRAWINGNO. DW-0013-10-2500-0001-0
STANDARD: API 650-10th ED. Ad. 4
END. TYPE; Concrete

CONN. TYPE: Flanged

ROOF TYPE: Fired cone

[TEM

INT.DIA.[mm):
HEIGTH{mm):

WORKING CAPACITY(m3:
TOTALENG. W.[kg):

MAX BODY THK.[mm):
ISULATION:

PAINT:

PIHT:

NACE

6000
12000
545
26000
10
No
fes
No

101-7-101/201/301/401

[TEM

MATRERIALS
BODY: ~ Carbon Steel
INTERNAL: Stainless Stee!
EXTERNAL: Carbon Stee! (A3

oL NA
TESTS

HYOR., ~ Jes

RT. TS

A

VACBT.: les




BULK MATERIALS PRICE (Rs)

[TEM

SHEET
INTERNAL
EXTERNAL
PAINT
INSULATION
CONSUMABLE
FLANGES
FITTING

PIPE

UNIT PRICE

19,000
0
24230
38,28
0
62,000
2

!
21.00

qty

TOTAL PRICE

363,735,826
0
78,000,000
0

0
951,167
24,135,000
598,000
10,157,100




CONSTRUCTION

TOTALPRICE  |TEM

30,215,986
94,975,%3
47,719,679
38,766,701
64,219,101
0

12,670,000

" DENETRATIONTEST
" RADIOGRAFICTEST
* VACUUMBOXTEST

SOAPAIR TEST

UNIT
PRICE

60,000
42,000
45,000
30,000
70,000
I

wmReR)

TOTAL

PRICE
m 113090
sheet 4315003
Im 127308
m3 10179000
pernozzle 1,540,000
Tip— 8500,000




RESULTS

[TEM UNIT
TOTALWEIGTH kg

TOTALPRICE(net) RS
UNIT PRICE TANK(net) per/ke,(Rls)
TOTALPRICE s

UNITPRICETANK  per/kg.(Rls.

GRAND TOTAL ,
(for 4 tanks)

5,

TOTAL
26000

801,460,834
30,825
1,146,088,992
44,080

4,564,355,969




GENERAL DATA

ITEM

TAG NO.:
SERVICE:
DRAWING NO.:
STANDARD:
FND. TYPE:
CONN. TYPE:
ROOF TYPE:

101-7T-101/201/301/401
SOLVENT STORAGE TANK
DW-0013-101-2500-0001-01
APl 650-10th ED.Add.4
Concrete

Flanged

Fixed cone

BULK MATERIALS PRICE (RIs.)

ITEM

SHEET
INTERNAL
EXTERNAL
PAINT
INSULATION
CONSUMABLE
FLANGES
FITTING

PIPE

UNIT PRICE

19,000
o
24,250
38,286
o
62,000
22

1
21.00

EXECUTION PRICE (RIs.)

ITEM

CONSTRUCTION
ERECTION
WELDING

SAND BLAST
PAINT
INSULATION
PWHT

RESULTS
ITEM

TOTAL WEIGTH
TOTAL PRICE
UNIT PRICE TANK

GRAND TOTAL
(for 4 tanks)

REMARKS

UNIT PRICE

1,500
4,000
2,500
70, 000
110,000
o

70, 000

UNIT
kg.
Rls.

per/kg.(Rls.)

Rls.

UNIT
(per...)

UNIT
(per...)

‘kg
‘kg

kg

m2

m2

m2
inch/dia

TOTAL PRICE

363, 735,826
o

78,000, OO0
o

o

9,251,167
24,135,000
598, OOO
10,157,100

TOTAL PRICE

30,215,986
94,975,963
47,798,679
38,766, 701
64,219,101
o

12,670,000

101-T-101/201/301/401

ITEM
INT. DIA.(mMmm): 6000
HEIGTH(mm): 12000
WORKING CAPACITY(mM3): 254.5
TOTAL ENG. W.(kg): 26000
MAX BODY THK.(mm): 10
ISULATION: No
PAINT: Yes
PWHT: No
NACE: No
UNIT
ITEM PRICE
PENETRATION TEST 60, 000
RADIOGRAFIC TEST 42, 000
VACUUM BOX TEST 45, 000
HYDRO. TEST 30, 000
SOAP AIR TEST 70,000
TRANSPORT 1

TOTAL
26000
1,146,088,992
44,080

4,584,355,969

UNIT TOTAL
PRICE
/m 1,130,940
sheet 4,315,063
/m 1,272,308
m3 10,179,000
per nozzle 1,540, 000
Trip 8 500, 000
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